
USFHK Tennis Competition 2025-2026 

Schedule 
 

 

Venue: 1. Tennis Court No. 3, 4, 5, University Sports Centre, 

Warm up courts will be provided at courts 6 & 7 

The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK) 

      2. Joint Sports Centre (JSC) 

Teams may enter the venue at 12:30pm 
 

Men’s Group A  : HKU, CityUHK, HKUST, LU  

Men’s Group B  : PolyU, CUHK, EdUHK, HKBU    

Women’s Group A: CUHK, CityUHK, EdUHK, LU   

Women’s Group B: PolyU, HKU, HKUST, HKBU   

 

Date and Venue Time Court No. 
Men / Women 

Group 
Score 

 1/11/2025 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 

2:00pm 

3 Men’s A: HKU vs HKUST 

6：3 
1：6 
0：6 
5：7 

4 Women’s B: HKU vs HKUST 

6：0 
0：6 
3：6 
6：2 
1：6 

5 Men’s B: EdUHK vs HKBU 

6：3 
6：0 
6：1 

4:00pm 

3 Men’s A: CityUHK vs LU 

6：0 
6：0 
6：0 

4 Women’s A: CityUHK vs LU 

6：2 
6：0 
6：0 

8/11/2025 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 

2:00pm 

3 Men’s B: PolyU vs HKBU 

6：0 
6：0 
6：2 

4 Women’s B: PolyU vs HKBU 

6：0 
6：0 
6：1 

5 Women’s A: CUHK vs EdUHK 

6：0 
6：0 
6：0 

4:00pm 3 Men’s B: CUHK vs EdUHK 

1：6 
6：0 
6：0 
6：1 

15/11/2025 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 
Back-up date 

 

 

 

 



Date and Venue Time Court No. 
Men / Women 

Group 
Score 

22/11/2025 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 

2:00pm 

3 Men’s A: CityUHK vs HKUST 

6：1 
0：6 
1：6 
4：6 

4 Women’s A: CityUHK vs EdUHK 
6：0 
6：0 
6：1 

5 Women’s B: PolyU vs HKUST 

6：0 
3：6 
1：6 
6：1 
1：6 

4:00pm 

3 Men’s A: HKU vs LU 

6：0 
6：0 
6：0 

4 Women’s A: CUHK vs LU LU (w/o) 

29/11/2025 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 

Matches postponed to 17 January 2026 (Saturday) 

17/1/2026 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 

2:00pm 

3 Men’s A: HKUST vs LU  

4 Women’s A: EdUHK vs LU  

5 Men’s B: PolyU vs EdUHK  

4:00pm 

3 Men’s B: CUHK vs HKBU  

4 Women’s B: HKU vs HKBU  

24/1/2026 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 

2:00pm 

3 Men’s B: PolyU vs CUHK  

4 Men’s A: HKU vs CityUHK  

5 Women’s A: CUHK vs CityUHK  

4:00pm 

3 Women’s B: PolyU vs HKU  

4 Women’s B: HKUST vs HKBU  

25/1/2026 (Sun) 

(JSC) 
Back-up date 



Date and Venue Time Court No. 
Men / Women 

Match 
Score 

 28/2/2026 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 

2:00pm 

3 

Men’s and Women’s Position Matches 

 

4  

5  

4:00pm 3  

1/3/2026 (Sun) 

(JSC) 
2:00pm 

1 

Men’s and Women’s Semi-finals 

 

 

2  

3  

4  

7/3/2026 (Sat) 

(CUHK) 

2:00pm 

3 

Men’s and Women’s Position Matches 

Finals 

 

4  

5  

4:00pm 3  

8/3/2026 (Sun) 

(JSC) 
2:00pm 

1 

Men’s and Women’s Finals 

 

2  

3  

4  

21/3/2026 (Sat) 
(CUHK) 

Back-up date 

22/3/2026 (Sun) 
(JSC) 

Back-up date 

 
 

                            2025-2026 USFHK Tennis Competition Convenor  

                                        Ms. LEE Wah Oi 

                                           9 December 2025 


